					^	
 IARGINE 			1 - 1	2011/2	A A DOME	
			CC 3 /CTI1800 A	X44F	Why To IDAC	
INS. CA	ISE OWNER:		CC - /C111800	, 6 ()	1000	
		Ealvin	ASSIGNM	ENT	1	MELX
Survey	OE:	Palvin	DOI:	1418	Date / Time	08 (0) (00
1000000000	W			(1	Registered in Merimen	_
Decoration	sign / CCU / FT	r.			Refinition in mermica	/
1.0548	sign / C.C. / F i	The state of the s	2910		5N M180 121	198101
Insured	Vehicle No.	SIV 2	538M	Claim No.	1 (5)	
# # H	OF W	HAN TINM	1 HULE	W 41 A41	Du. 0((V)	116. 914180x
H Name o	of Insured	filture ton.	A 15.3 (40.25) (40.25)	Policy No.		1.1.2
Insured	Tel No.		HP 90797719	Make / Model	: Munon	
Evener	Sec 11 :S\$		D.O.A: 78 5 18	Place of Accide	MENOIS	VA WE
-		0	7.75	a mee or resemb		
Is drive	er the owner?	(NO)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO.	Driver Name / /	Age		OI GIA REPOR	TAE / NO : TP GIA RE	PORT YES / NO
	Driver Tel No. :		(V/LqYES/NO)	Insured Liability	% Final ?	Yes/No
(145	11.41.6					
SPIE	366465			-		
				40 APP 40 40		ten e
INSRS WSP:	white	INSRS WSP:		WSP:		NSRS:
T A Tel			1 7	Tel:	11 /1	cl :
Liabilit	w.	J Liabili	ty:	Liability:	n n	iability:
RMKS		RMKS		RMKS:	R	MKS
45		V.2-2 V.245VIII		.70.31.053		ATTENTO
Date/Ti			d to the			
11.10	4 191	HD FF ALCOHOL	Grain was believe	BACK MA	STAGE	DATE/PIC
1101		THERE Y		- 1	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
		A RUSTANSEL			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
ViC	/ + 6	CARANAMIA			Notification by (if non-pickup)	r
		WARRENCE -OF L	OP IN.		Cator \ \ \ \	0100/10-010
					After call form Of	
26/00/19	D @ + 0	TO OF BHOR	CONFIGURD ACCIDE	7549	Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
		BUMB. OI ON	H GY AL MOODURE	who	Notification for (if non-pickup	
			ON Y WHILE COLLHO	Y 184 70	After call ltr to OL	
		CONFL MADET			Authorisation To Act	
				errole.	Release Vouclier:	
	70	O GET THE O		Marie Santa	Final Repair Bill:	
	10		WILL SOND COTTEN		Car Rental Invoice:	
			COSTUDIENTESS.	- Ne.	Towing Invoice	
		YY OF JAMES			LTA/GIA:	
			A DKYAR / AIC OMP	20152	Modical Bill:	
aster l						
24/08/	100	NEW CURNING	a por live-residados.		PIR	
02/10			ONE COND OUT OFFI	ar man	Mandate/Reject Instruction	
					LOD	
00/10/			THE HOOFFIRD OFFI	(6.1	Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY	ADVICE Dat	te/Time: 07/06/19	Sent By: 103		Post-Repair Photos:	
					Others:	
FINALIZATION		o/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
		11	L days) Reduction: 45	%	Email	CH PAIN
FINAL SETTLE		terTime: Os/10/16		MAN	Email Call	A FILE
Final Liability:	5		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	33	If NO or B 28, Ass. Tila:	& IN IN
Repair Cost: Cos		1,174.00	4 L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L			1
Loss of Rental (L)			5 days) × \$ 17.28		WAND OUT	fr yersa
Loss of Use (LOU					Settory 47	
Loss of Income (I		— (S x	days)		क्रम्बर्ग क	
	LOU only		OR + LOI [Tick only one]			
GIA/LTA Search						
Medical:	55	_	La Company		1) Claim status: Narmal/Re	ject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS	_	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)		2) Report Format:	400.00
Legal Cost	SS	1/00 44	m		3) Survey fee: 18	700.00
Tetal:		1,486.53	Global Sum SS: 1,680,0	0		
FINAL PAYME	NT Dat	te/Time:	Confirm with		Email Call	No.
Payee 1:	SS	1680.00	Name I: COULFORT	DARGINO	Pholippatring	FLE NED
Payee 2: (Strike ii	INA.) SS	Times	Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike ii		_	Name 3:	_		

8 men Kalvin	REF:
S CAMINI	ASSIGNMENT
1 126	
	ate:
Es Limater Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T&l / Prime Mover /
OF ITPINSITP RES / OD RES / EVA	// INV / MV Truck / Trailer or
To InspetVehicle No:	Make: Hunder I to cc 168.
at Workshom/s	Colour Bhe AIC: Insu@d/Std/NI/
of	Sp.Reading 73862 T/Radio: Inseled / Std / NI /
Inseled:	Eng/No:
Pol ≣cy Na	CNO: KMHLB 414M DY 0433
Cla. Ins N.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sur a n insus <u>t</u> Ex	xcess: Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clent's Record)	Brake: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
Make of Nt	Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD:A/Rim or
	Tyre Size; F: 205/60 R(6
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced Its	N/S O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/
mpair at the time of inspection	
Bal, or Maket Value:	Front Rear
10.7%	stent?: Yes or No R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7
	stent?: Yes or No L/Bal. J mm L/Bal.
CA CONTRACTOR IN	Res.: Yes or No D.O.A. 28/5/8 D.O.I. 28/5/8
	3 Val.: Yes or No Survey held at OGE (Lo young)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Vehicle: IN / OUT Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Data: Person Contacted	
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The city of the ci
	CTI
US 41,100	/1
CEBO: 6923	3.40 45%)
	*
	gr. a
DataTine, File Pass to? : Prell. R	Report Days Of Repair:
1) : Final R	
Data/Tine, File Return to?	Transportation:
2)	Add Fee: :Site Insp (\$)_s+Rs_si
7	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	: Tech, Invs (\$) Others
	_ =
Lump Su m / I.B.I: (\$: Weekend (\$



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	nationale Des Experts En Auton	
CHI	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI18009	744/K1hb3
	ISON ROAD #16-0 INGLEAF TOWER	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 30-05-2018 Code: CTi	
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLD 338M	Veh. Inspected	SHB 6646S
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	30/05/2018
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	¥ .	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	28/05/2018	Inspection Date	28/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	



Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 U.B. AVE J. 402-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: 1065/62563561 FAX: 1065/62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

07.06.2018

Our ref:

CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3

The Motor Claims Department M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHB6646S

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 28.05.2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

days

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,023.40
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,390.20
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	9
Market Value	: SS	-
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	-
Nett Value	: S\$	-

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

O/S Body



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 2

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

THEMDER OF COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 28.05.2018 15:47 Page: 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 un:

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305165611

)MER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

MERNO 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

UNT CARD NO.

CHINA

REGN NO. SHB6646S	MILEAGE
MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2 F
	.05.2018 11:15
YR OF MANU. 2014	TARGET DATE
CHASSIS COOE KMHLB41UMDU043394	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 28.05.2018

TURE: 3P 28.05.2018

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:	_	
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
edgement Slip	Exit Pass	
40.; SHB6646S LKE	Vehicle No.: SHB6646S	
Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
turned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLÉ NO : SHB 6646S

MAKE

MODEL · HVUNDAL 140

DATE 28/5/2018 14:20

Like CHINA

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount	
	Front Fender (RH) / k-4			S	619.00	7
	Front Fender Shield (RH) > 5			S	169.80	1
	Front Fender Retainer >			S	9.20	1
	- 0110 44 -7					ı
	FRAT RH POUR EMPORTS			s	798.00	1
	LESS 20%			S	159.60	-
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	638.40	-
					0.00110	1
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)			s	100.00	
	Front Door Comfort Logo (RH)			\$	75.00	1
	Front Door Advertisement Logo (RH)			s	100.00	1
				s	275.00	1
	Labour Charge				200	1
	Panel Beating			\$	560.00	
	Spray Painting Charge			100	0 500.00	
	Tuff Kote			S	20.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,110.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	2,023,40	
	Kahin ICKKI		10.	_		
	2 Pops 16 15 hs	Repairer do resurvey bet to display dam Parts proces and third parts is to to depart in	ultants hence notify the following: miner spray painting pages 1 and 1 a	100		
	Affe Regar who	Signiamentari is subject u identivietige st Signishire: Date:	of equipment from the Legande C	ompany		

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No 305165611 ComfortDelGra Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive. Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 11/06/18 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: To : KALVIN ANG Attn : Mr Vehicle Reg No. 28.05.18 SHB6646S CTPL The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SLD338M The repair job shall bill to: CHINA The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount (a) (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) \$1,100.00 Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$1,100.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and 5. Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount. Signature: Signature: Name : LIM KWOK ENG : 62148316 Tel Date : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Item Amount Attached (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

REPAIR ESTIMATE* VEHICLE NO : SHB 66468 DATE 28/5/20 D . C MAKE MODEL : HYUNDALi40 619×+ Otv Parts Description/ Labour Type th Front Fender (RH) 619 * = Front Fender Shield (RH) > Front Fender Retainer > 619 × × 80 = = Front RH Por Kit post 495 * 2 * SUB TOTAL LESS 20% 0 . 0 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 100 * +75 + 4 110-= 275+9 Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH) fire o Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) Front Door Advertisement Logo (RH) 20044 400++ 20 == 620 · x Bec 495 • 2+ 275 * + 620 * = Labour Charge 1+390+2± Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge 1.390 *2× Tuff Kote 20 + % 112+168 Ha \$1,100.00 TOTAL LABOUR DAG ESTIMATE TOTAL Kokin ICKKI 1/28/5/18 16 15hs K Auto Consultants hence notify the Reparter of the following: and the state of the last To resurvey be NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY. to only have Parts storid motion tiests Third part is NUMBER OF STREET mobile appropriate Supplier meth SAL configuration and Language og subject to REKNOWN/SOLD IS FAMILIAN Signature Care This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 May 2018 1:52 PM Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Claims Dept of CTI

To:

Lucas Lee; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD338M (OI : CTI - SNM18D02698C02/8)

and SHB6646S (TP:: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3)on 28.05.2018

Attachments:

SAS REPORT - SLD338M.pdf

Dear Shu Fei,

As requested, attached a copy of our insured's GIA for your perusal.

Thank you.

Regards.

Elaine Cheong

Executive (Motor Claims) Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E DID 6389 6530

Fax: 6225 5879

Email: elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com Website www.sg.cntaiping.com



From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 31 May, 2018 9:09 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Lucas Lee < lucas lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Elaine Cheong < elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A < admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD338M (OI : CTI - TBA) and SHB6646S (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3)on 28.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Elaine,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHB 6646S at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP's GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.

Thank you

Best Regards

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@likkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Anson Road #16-06 Springled Tower Surgations 079908 Tol. 6209 6111 Fee: 8222 1223 Violente: www.ng.com/ping.co Cir. Reg. No. 2002083848

Our Reference: SNM18D02698/C01/8

Date: 31 MAY 2018

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

CHAN TIAM HOCK **BLK 55 HAVELOCK ROAD** #20-130 SINGAPORE 161055

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD338M AND SHB6646S ON 28 MAY 2018 ALONG JERVOIS LANE

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHB6646S, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly,

Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn

VIC

Raf

CC3/CTI18009744/K1HB3

Contact No : 68412360

via Email VIC@LKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AN0397A) - INDEX AGENCY PTE LTD

F01/LKKDS-2013

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 October, 2018 11:03 AM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc:

Elaine Cheong; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD338M (OI: SNM18D02698C02/8) and

SHB6646S (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3)on 28.05.2018

Attachments:

Email to OI dd 260618.pdf; LETTER TO OI.pdf

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02698C02/8 (SLD338M)

Dear Vic

Please proceed to negotiate claim at best possible terms.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh
Senior Executive
Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175
Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 02, 2018 10:53 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh

<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD338M (OI: SNM18D02698C02/8) and SHB6646S (TP: LKK REF

CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3)on 28.05.2018

Dear Alfred,

We refer to your below email.

Please find attached letter and email sent out to Insured as requested. Till date, we have not receive feedback from Insured.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Claims Dept of CTI [mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 2 October, 2018 10:33 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc: Elaine Cheong; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Alfred Toh

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD338M (OI: SNM18D02698C02/8) and SHB6646S (TP: LKK REF

CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3)on 28.05.2018

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02698C02/8 (SLD338M)

Dear Vic

We refer to your emails pertaining to the above matter.

Please let us have a copy of your letter to Insured on the claim and proceed to negotiate the third party property damage claim at best possible terms.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh
Senior Executive
Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175
Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
 alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
 www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, October 01, 2018 9:42 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD338M (OI: SNM18D02698C02/8) and SHB6646S (TP: LKK REF

CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3)on 28.05.2018

Dear Alfred.

We refer to the below email.

Kindly advise further instruction as TP is chasing for settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 24 August, 2018 3:44 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Elaine Cheong; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Alfred Toh; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD338M (OI: SNM18D02698C02/8) and SHB6646S (TP: LKK REF

CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3)on 28.05.2018

Dear Alfred.



Our Ref :	T 0618 / SHB6646S	/WT(st)		ENG	NEERING
Your Ref : Date :	18-Jun-18		DGE Taxi Claims Dept		Engineering Pte Ltd ad Singapore 579701
CHINA INSURA	NCE CO LTD		9 Loyang Drive 4th Flr ingapore 508969		inline +65 6383 6280 imilie +65 6280 9755
3 ANSON ROA	D				www.odge.com.sg
#16-00 SPRING	GLEAF TOWER			Company 8	Registration for 1955(speek)
SINGAPORE 0	79909				Workshops
Attn : Motor (Claims Department	WITHOUT	F PREJUDICE		Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir	IVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHBERVES A	OUR INSURED	SI D 338M	59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
AND OTHER		311000403	ON INSURED		Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Vehicle No : vehicle. The veh assist them in p	SHB6646S which was idea owner and the taxi diresenting their claims again damage to the vehicle.	nvolved in the carriver concerned	aptioned accident w have requested and	ith your insured d authorized us to	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 Ubi 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
As the accident	was caused by the negli				Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
TAXI OWNER' 1 Cost of R 2 3 3 Survey R 4 LTA Sear 5 GIA / Pol 6 Towing / HIRER'S CLAI 7 3 We enclose her a) Original r b) LTA sear c) GIA / Pol d) Letter of 1 () Traffic (X) Pho	tepair days Loss of Rental @ eport Fees (Surveyed b rch Fees ice Report Fees Medical / Transporation M days Loss of Income @ rewith the following docu- repair bill and photocopie rch slip/s of : authority from owner / hi Compound () Towing/M otograph/s of Accident Sce	\$ 117.28 p y M/s LKK) Fees \$ 80.00 p ments to supports of photographs SLD 338M SHB6646S rer / operator dedical bill/receipts in (x) Downtime/N	Sub Total er days Total Claims t the claims: - s:	\$ 1,177.00 \$ 351.84 in \$ - \$ 7.49 \$ - \$ - \$ 1,536.33 \$ 240.00 \$ 1,776.33 6	Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 Yishun hun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732 pcs.
Kindly look into soon as possible	the matter and let us her e.	ar from you on th	ne settlement of the	said claims as	
to any personal	t it is a condition of any s injury claim (if any) of th		ed that it shall be wi	ithout prejudice	
Yours faithfully					

William 'Lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18009514/K1hb3

26 JUNE 2018

CHAN TIAM HOCK BLOCK 55 HAVELOCK ROAD #20-130 SINGAPORE 161055

By Post and By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 338M AND SHB 6646S ON 28/05/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vic Alpeh DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) <u>My_mmi@yahoo.com.sg</u> (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 26 June, 2018 10:36 AM

To:

my_mmi@yahoo.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref: SLD 338M ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 338M AND SHB 6646S ON

28/05/2018



Auto Consultants Pto Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18009514/K1hb3

26 JUNE 2018

CHAN TIAM HOCK

By Post and By Email

BLOCK 55 HAVELOCK ROAD #20-130 SINGAPORE 161055

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 338M AND SHB 6646S ON 28/05/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



LIKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHB6646S , SLD338M

ON 28-May-18 09:30

ALONG

PRINCES CHARLES CRES TWDS JERVOIS LN

I / We

TAN LYE THIAM

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1725306I

and/or

QUEK MAY MAY

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$71160583

Taxi Number

SHB6646S

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

28-May-2018

Name of Hirer

TAN LYE THIAM

Hirer NRIC

S1725306I

Signature:

Address

350 CORPORATION DRIVE #04-538

610350

Contact No.

91136681

Name of Relief

QUEK MAY MAY

Relief NRIC

S7116058J

Signature :

X Amm

Address

122 YUAN CHING ROAD 07-463

610122

Contact No.

85886448

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMPCSN1609641802

Claim No : SNM18D02698C02/8(SLD338M)

Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Amount : S\$1,680.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SHB 6646S Insured Vehicle No. : SLD 338M

Date of Loss

: 28/05/2018

Place of Accident : JERVOIS LANE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name

: CHAN TIAM HOCK

Driver Name

: CHAN TIAM HOCK

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) Global Sum (all in)

1,680.00

1,680.00

. SS

CLAMEDIFICRINES COMPOSTDELES D'ENGINEERING PTE LTD.

58 LOYANG DRIVE

SINGAPORE SONNO

NRIC No 1

Signature

Claimant Name: __

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle darrages only All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document.

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6380 Facamille + 65 6280 9791

Workshops
Sa Lovana Drive Singapore 508989
383 Sr. Ming Drive Singapore 578717
45 Pandan Road Singapore 608988
501 Yaturi Iodagaal Park A Singapore 78879 45 Pandan Road 5 Ingapore 408549
DEMPARY REG. NO.: 199506048W
Page: 1

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PTE 1

ANEON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE 079909

CONTACT NO: 52222366

VEHCLE NO SHE5646S

INV. NO/DATE 91377815 13 13.06.2018

MAKE HYUNDAL JOB NO. 305165611

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 03.01.2014

CHASSIS CODE EMHLB41UMDU043394

JOB TYPE

Description : 3P 28.05.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sun Repair Amt Add GST 9 .000 %

Total Invoice amount

1,177.00

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 13. Populi Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

CHEWBEELENG 13.06.2018 12:13:03

unfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd nember of COMFORDELCRO

ad Office: 5 Braddell Road igapore 579701

dly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

ISTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No
	Y	Charles and the	Year
			THE PART OF

Our Ref: CT18050792

Date: 12 June 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

@ 09:30 hrs 28/05/2018

ALONG

PRINCES CHARLES CRES TWDS JERVOIS LN

INVOLVING

SLD338M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB6646S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN LYE THIAM IC NO S1725306I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	TO STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	HOLIBS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME)		VED SECTED		MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	AATED (TIM
	TRAVELLED	WOOD	t c	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	10
	(WW)	0100	CICN	31/5/6	J. M.	733782	274	1920	010
	77	16-10	2000	28/110	Buck	732862	129	050	1815
	17	040	111.00	28/5/18	Accordent?	Same?	Maria	-	1
	240	15.5	15 30 10 Et	15	Kessil	143 DE 14MM	2	11/10	1600
> 0	275	0170	7257		2				
	287	1625	1625 0340	2					
1	240	05.07	1415						
_	318	300	dol						
4-	2283	0/00	17%77						
4	245	1625	0220		2.				
-	96	090	/325/						

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident DaterTime Search Status Insurance Company Code: Insurance Company Name

SLD338M

28 May 2018 / 09:30:00 Successful

C01

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD

Previous

OK

SHB 6646 S



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

E halls			nationale Des Experts En Autor	mobile
CHINA TAI	PING INSU	JRANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI18009	9744/K1hb3q2
	ROAD #16- AF TOWE	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 10-10-2018 Code: CTI	
		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
Insur	ed Veh.	SLD 338M	Veh. Inspected	SHB 6646S
Polic	y No.	DMPCSN1609641802	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Clain	No.	SNM18D02698C02/8	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assig	n From		Assign Date	28/05/2018
		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
Make	& Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
Engir	ne No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
Chas	sis No.	KMHLB41UMDU043394	Colour	BLUE
Odon	neter	733862	Steering	IN ORDER
Brake	es	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
Gene	ral	GOOD		
		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
R/H F	ront Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
L/H F	ront Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
	ear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
L/H R	ear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
		170704319331	ption of Damages	
THE V	EHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S BODY.	
DAMA	GES SEE D	ETAILS.		
	Acres 6	Gene	eral Information	
Accid	ent Date	28/05/2018	Inspection Date	28/05/2018
Surve	y held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE	ERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
a.		Maria de la composición della	Remarks	Carle Control
A)THE B)IN A	INSPECTIO	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'VE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS.	WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS
b.			te Days of Repair	
ESTIM	ATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	a



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 6646S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT FENDER (RH)	DENTED	619.00	619.00
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD	SERVICEABLE	169.80	
1	FRONT FENDER RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	9.20	
1	FRONT RH DOOR (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR		9
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-159.60	-123.80
			638.40	495.20
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
1	FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (RH) (SN)	NECESSARY	75.00	75.00
1	FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
			275.00	275.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT RH DOOR .		560.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		500.00	400.00
	TUFF KOTE.		50.00	20.00
			1,110.00	620.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,023.40	1,390.20

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,100,00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18009744/K1hb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.